



## Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

|                       |                              |                       |                    |                    |                    |          |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|----------|
| <b>Letting:</b>       | CT220525                     | May 25, 2022 10:30 AM | <b>Call Order:</b> | 015                | <b>Contract:</b>   | T4623    |
| <b>District:</b>      | District 4                   |                       | <b>Counties:</b>   | PALM BEACH         | <b>Fed Aid No:</b> | D420062B |
| <b>Contract Time:</b> | 171 AVAILABLE DAYS           |                       |                    | <b>Project(s):</b> | 44004515201 (*)    |          |
| <b>Contract Desc:</b> | TRAFFIC CALMING ENHANCEMENTS |                       |                    |                    |                    |          |

| Rank | Vendor          | Bid Type   | Bid Status  | Total Bid    | Percent Of Low Bid |
|------|-----------------|------------|-------------|--------------|--------------------|
| 1    | HEAVY CIVIL INC | Responsive | Winning bid | \$928,650.83 | 100.00%            |

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220525 May 25, 2022

Call Order: 015

Contract: T4623

District: District 4

Counties: PALM BEACH

Fed Aid No: D420062B

Contract Time: 171 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 44004515201 (\*)

**Contract Descr:** TRAFFIC CALMING ENHANCEMENTS

The improvements under this contract consist of widening (mid-block raised islands, speed tables, raised median approach), milling and resurfacing, concrete (sidewalk, driveway, curb and gutter, patterned), pavers, asphalt (sidewalk, driveway), signing (single post, highlighted solar-powered), pavement markings (paint, thermoplastic, object markers, raised rumble strips), monitor existing structures (inspection and settlement, vibration), irrigation sleeves, and utility adjustments (manhole) along Hall Blvd., Temple Blvd. and along 140th Ave.

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum                 | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units    | (1) HEAVY CIVIL INC |            |            |            |            |            |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|----------------------|---------------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
|                                                                                                |           |                      | Unit Price          | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway                                                                          |           |                      |                     |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0005 0101 1<br>MOBILIZATION 44004515201                                                        |           | (1.000)<br>LS        | 114,400.00000       | 114,400.00 |            |            |            |            |
| 0010 0102 1<br>MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC<br>44004515201                                           |           | (171.000)<br>DA (LS) | 43,200.00000        | 43,200.00  |            |            |            |            |
| 0015 0102 60<br>WORK ZONE SIGN                                                                 |           | 4,096.000<br>ED      | 0.28000             | 1,146.88   |            |            |            |            |
| 0020 0102 74 1<br>CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI,<br>VP, DRUM, OR LCD                    |           | 4,554.000<br>ED      | 0.18000             | 819.72     |            |            |            |            |
| 0025 0102 74 8<br>CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN<br>LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING<br>DEVICE) |           | 7,351.000<br>FD      | 0.10000             | 735.10     |            |            |            |            |
| 0030 0102 99<br>PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE<br>SIGN, TEMPORARY                                 |           | 426.000<br>ED        | 11.50000            | 4,899.00   |            |            |            |            |



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220525 May 25, 2022

Call Order: 015

Contract: T4623

| Line No / Item ID                                                                   |           | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) HEAVY CIVIL INC |            |            |            |            |            |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-----------|-------------------|---------------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Item Description                                                                    |           |           |                   | Unit Price          | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum                                               |           |           |                   |                     |            |            |            |            |            |
| SECTION: 0001                                                                       |           | Roadway   |                   |                     |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0035                                                                                | 0104 10 3 |           | 3,225.000         | 1.75000             | 5,643.75   |            |            |            |            |
| SEDIMENT BARRIER                                                                    |           |           | LF                |                     |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0040                                                                                | 0104 18   |           | 8.000             | 215.00000           | 1,720.00   |            |            |            |            |
| INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM                                                             |           |           | EA                |                     |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0045                                                                                | 0108 1    |           | (1.000)           | 15,000.00000        | 15,000.00  |            |            |            |            |
| MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES-<br>INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT<br>MONITORING 44004515201 |           |           | LS                |                     |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0050                                                                                | 0110 1 1  |           | (0.920)           | 14,000.00000        | 14,000.00  |            |            |            |            |
| CLEARING & GRUBBING 44004515201                                                     |           |           | AC (LS)           |                     |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0055                                                                                | 0110 4 10 |           | 191.000           | 49.00000            | 9,359.00   |            |            |            |            |
| REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE                                                        |           |           | SY                |                     |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0060                                                                                | 0110 7 1  |           | 4.000             | 410.00000           | 1,640.00   |            |            |            |            |
| MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE                                                                 |           |           | EA                |                     |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0065                                                                                | 0120 1    |           | 279.200           | 50.00000            | 13,960.00  |            |            |            |            |
| REGULAR EXCAVATION                                                                  |           |           | CY                |                     |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0070                                                                                | 0120 6    |           | 632.600           | 31.50000            | 19,926.90  |            |            |            |            |
| EMBANKMENT                                                                          |           |           | CY                |                     |            |            |            |            |            |



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220525 May 25, 2022

Call Order: 015

Contract: T4623

| Line No / Item ID                                                   |            | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) HEAVY CIVIL INC |            |            |            |            |            |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|-----------|-------------------|---------------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Item Description                                                    |            |           |                   | Unit Price          | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum                               |            |           |                   |                     |            |            |            |            |            |
| SECTION: 0001                                                       |            | Roadway   |                   |                     |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0075                                                                | 0160 4     |           | 3,331.000         | 34.75000            | 115,752.25 |            |            |            |            |
| TYPE B STABILIZATION                                                |            |           | SY                |                     |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0080                                                                | 0285706    |           | 1,578.000         | 59.00000            | 93,102.00  |            |            |            |            |
| OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06                                        |            |           | SY                |                     |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0085                                                                | 0286 1     |           | 44.000            | 168.00000           | 7,392.00   |            |            |            |            |
| TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION/DRIVEWAY<br>BASE- OPTIONAL MATERIALS           |            |           | SY                |                     |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0090                                                                | 0286 2     |           | 3.800             | 732.00000           | 2,781.60   |            |            |            |            |
| TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION-<br>ASPHALT/DRIVEWAY BASE- ASPHALT<br>MATERIAL |            |           | TN                |                     |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0095                                                                | 0327 70 12 |           | 4,567.000         | 11.30000            | 51,607.10  |            |            |            |            |
| MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT<br>PAVEMENT, 1 1/4" AVG DEPTH              |            |           | SY                |                     |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0100                                                                | 0334 1 12  |           | 609.800           | 200.00000           | 121,960.00 |            |            |            |            |
| SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC,<br>TRAFFIC B                              |            |           | TN                |                     |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0105                                                                | 0339 1     |           | 10.500            | 498.00000           | 5,229.00   |            |            |            |            |
| MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT                                      |            |           | TN                |                     |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0110                                                                | 0425 5 1   |           | 1.000             | 723.00000           | 723.00     |            |            |            |            |
| MANHOLE, ADJUST, UTILITIES                                          |            |           | EA                |                     |            |            |            |            |            |



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220525 May 25, 2022

Call Order: 015

Contract: T4623

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) HEAVY CIVIL INC |            |            |            |            |            |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|---------------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
|                                                                                |           |                   | Unit Price          | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway                                                          |           |                   |                     |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0115 0520 2 4<br>CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D                                         |           | 763.000<br>LF     | 25.00000            | 19,075.00  |            |            |            |            |
| 0120 0522 2<br>CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND<br>DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK                    |           | 111.000<br>SY     | 99.85000            | 11,083.35  |            |            |            |            |
| 0125 0523 1<br>PATTERNED PAVEMENT, VEHICULAR<br>AREAS                          |           | 19.000<br>SY      | 312.00000           | 5,928.00   |            |            |            |            |
| 0130 0526 1101<br>PAVERS, ARCHITECTURAL, REMOVE<br>EXISTING AND REINSTALL      |           | 44.000<br>SY      | 156.00000           | 6,864.00   |            |            |            |            |
| 0135 0527 2<br>DETECTABLE WARNINGS                                             |           | 39.000<br>SF      | 37.00000            | 1,443.00   |            |            |            |            |
| 0140 0546 71 1<br>RAISED RUMBLE STRIP SET-<br>PERMANENT                        |           | 16.000<br>EA      | 1,900.00000         | 30,400.00  |            |            |            |            |
| 0145 0570 1 2<br>PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD                                         |           | 2,995.000<br>SY   | 6.50000             | 19,467.50  |            |            |            |            |
| 0150 0591 1200<br>IRRIGATION SLEEVE, 2" DIAMETER                               |           | 388.000<br>LF     | 53.00000            | 20,564.00  |            |            |            |            |
| 0155 0706 1 3<br>RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B                                |           | 108.000<br>EA     | 5.10000             | 550.80     |            |            |            |            |



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220525 May 25, 2022

Call Order: 015

Contract: T4623

| Line No / Item ID                                                                   |            | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) HEAVY CIVIL INC |            |            |            |            |            |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|-----------|-------------------|---------------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Item Description                                                                    |            |           |                   | Unit Price          | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum                                               |            |           |                   |                     |            |            |            |            |            |
| SECTION: 0001                                                                       |            | Roadway   |                   |                     |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0160                                                                                | 0710 11101 |           | 0.675             | 2,565.00000         | 1,731.38   |            |            |            |            |
| PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"                               |            |           | GM                |                     |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0165                                                                                | 0710 11123 |           | 156.000           | 2.75000             | 429.00     |            |            |            |            |
| PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12" |            |           | LF                |                     |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0170                                                                                | 0710 11125 |           | 42.000            | 5.10000             | 214.20     |            |            |            |            |
| PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"   |            |           | LF                |                     |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0175                                                                                | 0710 11201 |           | 1.394             | 2,565.00000         | 3,575.61   |            |            |            |            |
| PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"                              |            |           | GM                |                     |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0180                                                                                | 0999 25    |           | (1.000)           | 39,978.19000        | 39,978.19  |            |            |            |            |
| INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44004515201                                  |            |           | LS                |                     |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0001 Roadway Section Totals:                                                        |            |           |                   | \$806,301.33        |            |            |            |            |            |

|                                                                      |  |              |           |           |  |  |  |  |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--------------|-----------|-----------|--|--|--|--|
| SECTION: 0002 Signing                                                |  |              |           |           |  |  |  |  |
| 0185 0700 1 11<br>SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND<br>MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF |  | 68.000<br>AS | 485.00000 | 32,980.00 |  |  |  |  |
| 0190 0700 1 50<br>SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE                         |  | 1.000<br>AS  | 310.00000 | 310.00    |  |  |  |  |



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220525 May 25, 2022

Call Order: 015

Contract: T4623

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum                  | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) HEAVY CIVIL INC |            |            |            |            |            |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|---------------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
|                                                                                                 |           |                   | Unit Price          | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0002 Signing                                                                           |           |                   |                     |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0195 0700 1 60<br>SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE                                                      |           | 8.000<br>AS       | 22.00000            | 176.00     |            |            |            |            |
| 0200 0700 6 21<br>HIGHLIGHTED SIGN, F&I GROUND<br>MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, UP TO 12<br>SF          |           | 8.000<br>AS       | 4,600.00000         | 36,800.00  |            |            |            |            |
| 0205 0705 10 1<br>OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1                                                         |           | 16.000<br>EA      | 81.00000            | 1,296.00   |            |            |            |            |
| 0210 0706 1 3<br>RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B                                                 |           | 736.000<br>EA     | 5.10000             | 3,753.60   |            |            |            |            |
| 0215 0710 11290<br>PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS,<br>STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE                  |           | 210.000<br>SF     | 4.00000             | 840.00     |            |            |            |            |
| 0220 0710 90<br>PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL<br>SURFACE 44004515201                         |           | (1.000)<br>LS     | 19,500.00000        | 19,500.00  |            |            |            |            |
| 0225 0711 11123<br>THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE,<br>SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND<br>ROUNDBOUT |           | 460.000<br>LF     | 4.30000             | 1,978.00   |            |            |            |            |
| 0230 0711 11124<br>THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE,<br>SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND<br>CHEVRONS  |           | 248.000<br>LF     | 6.50000             | 1,612.00   |            |            |            |            |



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220525 May 25, 2022

Call Order: 015

Contract: T4623

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum    | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) HEAVY CIVIL INC |              |            |            |            |            |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|---------------------|--------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
|                                                                                   |           |                   | Unit Price          | Ext Amount   | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0002 Signing                                                             |           |                   |                     |              |            |            |            |            |
| 0235 0711 11125                                                                   |           | 42.000            | 8.50000             | 357.00       |            |            |            |            |
| THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK            |           | LF                |                     |              |            |            |            |            |
| 0240 0711 11224                                                                   |           | 375.000           | 6.50000             | 2,437.50     |            |            |            |            |
| THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON               |           | LF                |                     |              |            |            |            |            |
| 0245 0711 16101                                                                   |           | 0.830             | 7,000.00000         | 5,810.00     |            |            |            |            |
| THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"                          |           | GM                |                     |              |            |            |            |            |
| 0250 0711 16201                                                                   |           | 1.249             | 7,000.00000         | 8,743.00     |            |            |            |            |
| THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"                         |           | GM                |                     |              |            |            |            |            |
| 0255 0711 17 1                                                                    |           | 2,214.000         | 2.60000             | 5,756.40     |            |            |            |            |
| THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN |           | SF                |                     |              |            |            |            |            |
| 0002 Signing Section Totals:                                                      |           |                   |                     | \$122,349.50 |            |            |            |            |
| Contract Grand Totals:                                                            |           |                   | \$928,650.83        |              |            |            |            |            |



## Tabulation of Bids

---

|                 |          |              |                        |                        |
|-----------------|----------|--------------|------------------------|------------------------|
| <b>Letting:</b> | CT220525 | May 25, 2022 | <b>Call Order:</b> 015 | <b>Contract:</b> T4623 |
|-----------------|----------|--------------|------------------------|------------------------|

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

*A Mirza Rezazadeh, for*

06/06/2022

---

Manager, Contracts Administration Office